RESOLUTION	NO.			

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING WORK ORDER #3 UNDER THE CITY'S PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPING & ROADWAY SIGNAGE CONTRACT WITH CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, (CTS) IN A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$59,957.64 FOR PAVEMENT MARKING INCLUSIVE OF ALL ROW AND PERMITTING FEES FOR STREETS REFERENCED IN THE ATTACHED WORK ORDER; AUTHORIZING BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS IF NECESSARY; AUTHORIZING (INTERIM) CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 20-095, the City Commission awarded ITB 20-007 for Pavement Marking, Striping and Roadway Signage to Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approval of a Work
Order for pavement marking on streets including Truman
Avenue from Fort Street to Whitehead Street, Petronia
Street from Fort Street to Duval Street, and Truman
Waterfront ADA Ramp Crosswalks, in accordance with FDOT
standards and Key West Code of Ordinances, Chapter 70,
Article IV, Division 5 Residential Parking Permit Program

and Resolution 18-294 setting forth the percentage of Residential Parking Spaces per block; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Work Order #3 under the City's Pavement Marking, Striping and Roadway Signage Contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. in a total amount not to exceed \$59,957.64, for pavement marking, striping and roadway signage on streets listed under the attached Work Order is hereby approved.

Section 2: That funding is allocated in account 102-4102-541-4600 (Project II41021704), and any necessary budget adjustments are hereby approved.

Section 3: That the (Interim) City Manager is authorized to execute any necessary documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication						
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of						
the Commission.						
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting						
held this, 2021.						
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the						
Commission onday of, 2021.						
Filed with the Clerk on, 2021.						
Mayor Teri Johnston						
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman						
Commissioner Gregory Davila						
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover						
Commissioner Clayton Lopez						
Commissioner Billy Wardlow						
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley						
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR						
ATTEST:						
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK						

Section 4:
That this Resolution shall go into effect